
4-H Clubs of West Pottawattamie County

Club Meeting Place/Time Leader Email

Hardin Knights 2nd Sunday of the Month Tammy Minssen tminssen@underwoodschools.org

McClelland Town Hall 712-566-4000

Teresa Mace tmace1975@gmail.com

402-415-1170

Silver Keg Feeders 1st Sunday of the Month Stephani Vorthmann vorthmann4@frontiernet.net

4:30 p.m. @ St. Paul Lutheran Church in Treynor 712-487-3076

Council Bluffs Freedom 4-H'ers 2nd Sunday of the Month Kay Olson kaycpa@msn.com

Bethany Presbyterian Church 402-669-7422

Silver Creek Club 3rd Sunday of the Month Traci Black ttracib3@aol.com

4:00 p.m. @ Zion Church  (Treynor) 712-566-9080

Lewis Hustling Pioneers 2nd Sunday of the Month Buddi Thompson bthompson2012@rocketmail.com

5:30-7:00 p.m. @ Salem Methodist Church 402-709-2649

Crescent Innovators 2nd Sunday of the Month Heather Olson holson76@gmail.com

Woodland Community Church 402-250-7073

Hazel Dell Challengers 2nd Sunday of the Month Cheryl Larsen kidsrfun2@outlook.com

Underwood Lutheran Church 712-310-7961

Neola Busy Members 3rd Sunday of the Month Suzanne Handbury sjhandbury@aol.com

6:30 p.m. @ Neola Area Community Center 712-485-2062

Diane Huddle dfishudd@gmail.com

402-676-4664

Garner R.O.C.K.S. 3rd Thursday of the Month Emmalee Cain emmaleecain123@gmail.com

Christ Community Church Council Bluffs 712-310-2901

Adrienne McCormick adriennedmccormick@gmail.com

402-650-5688
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Westfair Horse Club Tina Murdoch horses9dogs4@aol.com

712-366-2492

West Pott. Horse Club First Monday of the Month Makenzie Main mackenzie.j.main@gmail.com

6:00 p.m. @ Triple M Stables 712-326-9940

York Hawks Sunday (TBD) Sara Ross saraross3907@gmail.com

6:00 p.m. @ 26276 Magnolia Rd Underwood 402-740-8986

Crossroads AG Jonathan Johnson jonjohnson532@gmail.com

712-355-8348

Minden Monarchs 3rd Sunday of the Month @ 5:30 p.m. Katie Ausdemore katie.ausdemore@gmail.com

36165 340th Street, Minden 402-639-8980
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